BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463- 3 1 1 - 100
Issue 4, September 1972
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS QKT AND QKTBT
30-TYPE VOICE COUPLER
1. GENERAL
1.0 1 This section provides identification, installation,

with an exclusion key. The coupler provides de
isolation and limits excessive signals.
2.02 Ordering Guide (Fig. 1 and 2):
• Coupler, Voice, 30A •
• Coupler, Voice, 30A*, modified for R.F.I.
(4.02)
• Coupler, Voice, 30B*
TO TELEPHONE SET
OR CONNECTING BLOCK
CONNECTING WIRE
OR CABLE (MUST
BE FURNISHED
BY CUSTOMER)
Fig. 1-30-Type Voice Coupler
Fig. 2-30-Type Voice Coupler, Cover Removed
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1972
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SSP 463-311-100-i01_1972-09-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29, 2012 22:36:05
.�
SECTION 463-31 1-1  00
• Coupler, Voice, 30B*, modified for R.F.I.
• -49 (Light olive gray).
Associated Apparatus (Order Separately, 3.02)
• Set, Telephone, 502B
• Set, Telephone, 511D
• Set, Telephone, 511F
• Set, Telephone, 558C/D
• Set, Telephone, 558F
• Set, Telephone, 565LK
• Set, Telephone, 712B
• Set, Telephone, 2502B
• Set, Telephone, 2511F/H
• Set, Telephone, 2558D
• Set, Telephone, 2565LK
• Set, Telephone, 2712B
• Parts, Kit of D-179935 (exclusion switch for
565-or 2565LK telephone set).
2.03 Design Features:
(a) Component parts are housed in a modified
7 4A connecting block. Approximate dimensions
are 4 inches long by 2-3/4 inches wide by 1-5/8
inches deep.
(b) A standard 0.25-inch tip-sleeve phone jack
permits the electrical connection of CP voice
communication device.
(c) Any power for customer equipment must
be supplied by the customer. DC power is
not available at the coupler and must not be
applied to the coupler.
(d) 30A and 30B couplers are electrically and
mechanically the same except for the higher
peak signal clipping level of the 30B to permit
customer tone address signaling from CP equipment.
Page 2
3. INSTALLATION
3.0 1  Insofar as possible be guided by the customer's
wishes in placing the apparatus. The coupler
will mount to any flat surface. A backboard is
not required unless mounting to a damp surface
or when a backboard will facilitate mounting.
3.02 Where the customer needs only a single
bridge, a 502B or 2502B telephone set is
recommended. If the customer requires the
transmitter and/ or receiver of the telephone set to
be disabled, a 511- or 251 1-type telephone set (or
equivalent) is recommended. The 565LK or 2561iLK
telephone set allows the customer to bridge the
couple;· to any line picked up in the set and use
the turnkey to disable the transmitter and/or
receiver of the set. If tip party identification is
required, the 5 1 1 D  or 5 1 1 F  telephone set is
recommended.
3.03 Other type telephone sets may be used